



\$~44.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & C.M. Nos.16860-61/2017**

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit K Batra, Adv.
versus

SUNITA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

C.M. No.16861/2017

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & C.M. No.16860/2017

Issue notice to respondent no.2 returnable on 17.05.2017.

Till the next date, the operation of the impugned order dated 28.04.2017 shall remain stayed. The coercive proceedings initiated against the Chairman of the petitioner shall remain stayed in the meantime.

Order dasti under the signatures of the Court Master.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 02, 2017

sr