

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & C.M. No. 16860/2017**
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)
..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Behera, Advocate for Mr.
A.N. Mishra, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER
% **17.05.2017**

List on 07.09.2017.

Interim orders to continue.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 17, 2017

SS