



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & C.M. No.16860/2017**

**DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION  
BOARD (DSSSB)**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sumit K. Batra, Adv. with  
Mr.Kapil Choudhary, Adv.

versus

**SUNITA AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through Mr.A.K. Behera, Adv. with Mr.A.P.  
Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **07.09.2017**

Mr.Behera, learned counsel has argued that the present writ petition is not maintainable in view of Section 19 of the Contempt of Courts Act. In this regard, he has placed reliance on the judgment of the Supreme Court in P. Sudhakar Rao case and several other judgments.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 for consideration on the aforesaid aspect.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 07, 2017/aa**