



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & CM No.16860/2017 (Stay)

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE
SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit K.Batra & Mr.Shrey
Chathly, Advocates

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.A.P.Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **15.01.2018**

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents to which other side has no objection.
2. On the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner shall address arguments on the issue of maintainability of the petition in terms of the order dated 7.9.2017.
3. List on 22.02.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 15, 2018

'pg'