



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE
SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit K.Batra, Advocate with
Mr.Perveen Kr.Sharma, ASO, DSSSB

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.A.K.Behera, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **22.02.2018**

1. The Regular Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 25.04.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J.

REKHA PALLI, J.

FEBRUARY 22, 2018

'st'