



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & C.M. No. 16860/2017 (stay)
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)
..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Behera and Mr. A.P. Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER
% **25.04.2018**

1. Mr. Behera, learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is in personal difficulty in the post-lunch session today.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, which is not opposed by the other side, list on 09.8.2018 to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to address the court on the maintainability of the present petition
3. List on 09.8.2018.
4. Interim orders to continue.

HIMA KOHLI, J

PRATIBHA RANI, J

APRIL 25, 2018/ap