



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & C.M.No.16860/2017 (stay)**

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel.

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.A.K.Behra with Mr.Amandeep
Josh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

09.08.2018

At joint request adjourned to 09.01.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 09, 2018

sr/gm