



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017, CM APPLs 16860/2017, 40336/2018 & 35620/2019
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)
..... Petitioner

Through Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel,
GNCTD (services) with Mr.N.K.Singh,
Adv.

versus

SUNITA AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **26.09.2019**

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that this matter is not covered by the Constitution Bench. Mr. Gupta submits to the contrary.

List on 30.03.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2019

ck /