



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & CM APPL. 16860/2017, CM APPL. 40336/2018 & CM APPL. 35620/2019

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE
SELECTION BOARD (DSSSB)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Tarun Gupta and Mr.
Abhishek Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
25.05.2022

%

1. Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the respondent.
2. At request, renotify on 18.07.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 25, 2022

'rs'