



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & CM APPL. 16860/2017, CM APPL.
40336/2018 & CM APPL. 35620/2019
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION
BOARD (DSSSB) Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Mrs.
Palak Rohmetra, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates

versus

SUNITA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate (through
VC) with Respondent No. 1 in person
in Court.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

15.09.2022

%

1. Further arguments heard in part.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to produce the relevant Notifications/Resolutions with regard to the inclusion of various classes in Central List of OBCs.
3. List for further hearing on 17.10.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022/'rs'