



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3841/2017, CM APPL. Nos. 16860/2017, 40336/2018 & 35620/2019**

**DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD
(DSSSB)**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

16.05.2023

In view of adjournment slip, re-notify on November 03, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 16, 2023/R