



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017, CM APPL. 16860/2017, CM APPL.
40336/2018 & CM APPL. 35620/2019

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD
(DSSSB)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
08.10.2024

This matter has to be re-heard. List for disposal at the end of
the Board on 4 February 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any