



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3841/2017 & CM APPLs. 16860/2017, 40336/2018,
35620/2019
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD
(DSSSB)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC
(DSSSB) with Mr.Nitesh
Kumar Singh and Ms.Aliza
Alam and Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tarun Gupta & Mr.Hirday
Virdi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

It is already 4:50 PM.

List on 3rd February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/Arya