



\$~33 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9407/2025**

MS. SHRETA

.....Petitioner

Through: (appearance not given)

versus

THE SECRETARY, DSSSB & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat SC
GNCTD Services, Mr Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms Aliza Alam,
Mr Mohnish Sehrawat

+ **W.P.(C) 3841/2017, CM APPL. 16860/2017, CM APPL.
40336/2018 & CM APPL. 35620/2019**

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD
(DSSSB)Petitioner

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat SC
GNCTD Services, Mr Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms Aliza Alam,
Mr Mohnish Sehrawat

versus

SUNITA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

1. List along W.P.(C) 15195/2022 on 05.02.2026.
2. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/“SK”